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Shelby Holzworth 707-889-2227 shelby.holzworth22@yahoo.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent

Scott Anderson 208-863-4348 scaabc14@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent P, 1B, 2B. DH, C

Justine Callen 541-771-6576 justine.callen@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

Kevin Deckelman kiddope17@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Any

Rachel Joern 361-522-9118 rachel.joern22@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

Some D3 and travel 

exp.

Daniel Palomares 951-425-1923 Triplejs26@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield 3rd Catcher

Matt Zwerling mattzweling@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any Can pitch if needed

Steven Snuffer 208-789-5387 Stevensnuffer@live.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Infield

Ronnie winks 208-703-8445 winkronn@isu.edu Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 

catcher&outfield

Garrett Carter 720-998-7111 garrettcarter2018@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

David McClelland 208-901-7181 onlydjmac@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Cole Ryan 916-206-3914 cr3824@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Darren Brasseur 419-295-1542 darren.brasseur@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent ANY. PREFER 3B, CATCHER

PLAYED IN CLASS A/B, 

C LEAGUES

Erik Woken 208-960-0055 erik@woken.net Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infield, outfield

My GF & I: :Looking 

for a team

Ashley Karren 801-369-8840 Ashleyrzimmerman@hotmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 1B, 2B, OF, C

Brandon Handly 916-532-0557 brandonhandly78@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent C, 2nd, 1st, RC, RF

David Hough 208-565-7909 davidhough888@msn.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitched unlimited arc and 12'

Looking for Sr or over 

50

Jamie Ortiz 714-803-8905 mjortiz3@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve LC, RC, and RF

Been playing coed for 

20 years

Mart Ortiz 909-578-4393 mjortiz3@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All outfield, Pitch, 1st

Play co-ed with my 

wife
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Riley Wick 916-892-6236 Riley.wick@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3rd base and right field

Michael Rocca 408-694-7303 michaelrocca5@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Infield, but fine anywhere Playing for fun

Mitch Gillespie 801-643-8524 mitchell.gillespie775@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield, SS, 2B

Also play tourny/travel 

ball

Kennedy Gillespie 925-699-5820 kennedy95@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield

Curtis Wise 916-267-7991 cwise1.cw@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent All

Grew up playing 

baseball

Mark Berrier 208-871-4434 berrimark@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Play with Charity 

Berrier

Charity Berrier 208-861-6549 CharityBerrier@icloud.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 2nd base, outfield

Play with husband 

Mark Berrier

Vince Townsend 208-207-6810 vince@ownboise.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, pitch, outfield

10yrs baseball 2yrs 

softball

Mary Ellen Bradley 408-497-7296 maryellen.bradley22@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve SS, OF, 2B

Enjoy playing, 

competitive

Andrew Hawkins 208-565-9069 ahawk211@hotmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent OF

Wife and I are looking 

to get n

Todd McCrumb 253-365-0312 todd.mccrumb@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive 3rd, 2nd, and 1st base

Looking 4 Senior 

league

Steven Snuffer 208-789-5387 Stevensnuffer@live.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infield

Andrew Ream 208-509-7020 a.reamlive@icloud.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive

Pref Outfield 3B. Or 

anywhere Played baseball in HS.

Mandy Cerqua 155mandymarie@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive Infield - including pitcher

D3 catcher. 10+years 

slowpitch

Kevin Osborn 714-793-7521 Kosborn05@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive OF/Utility

Todd Coleman 937-935-7274 Toddc418@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive SS, LF, any

Tiffany Davis 425-577-0487 tiffanydavis1171@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate - Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

outfield, maybe 1st or 2nd 

base

Nick Button 208-596-9595 nbutton86@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive Can play all.

Text/email. Would 

love to play

Michelle Johnson 208-724-8270 dogs4m33@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield Pick me.
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Daniel Coronado 208-861-3287 coronado1422@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive SS, 2nd base, outfield

Jeramy Drake 775-781-732 jeramy_drake@yahoo.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 1st, outfield

Andy Biggs 309-696-0215 abbiggs@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive Outfield, 1st base, 3rd base

Joshua Szekeres 208-206-0925 Joshszekeres@7thelementhvac.com Men's and Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfield or 2nd base

Ashley Rice 661-221-1327 ashley11rice@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent all positions, catcher*

Justin Younger 925-595-3520 Jyounger5858@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Pitch/3rd/1st

Tournament player 

rank C

Sierra Mays 208-901-1376 sdawn2014.mays@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 3rd base Short stop

Softball is life I'd love 

to p

Will Lewis 619-913-4123 lew1297@yahoo.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent All

James Chandler 925-305-3268 Jamesachandler@icloud.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any including P, best in OF Played last 9 years.

Makenzie Masters 208-807-0588 mastersmakenzie@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfield

Jarrod Galm 619-203-1493 jmgalm@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve C, 1B, 2B, OF

Rachel Johnson 208-781-1239 Spongyrachel@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Center field

Lavar Snyder 480-353-6746 lavarjohn4@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Mark Ortiz 619-323-4412 mjortiz4@live.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All Outfield, 1B and P

Looking to join with 

my wife

Preston Nelson 360-930-4419 Preston.t.nelson@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield, can play anywhere

New to the area, love 

to play!

Alex Iddins 757-784-6623 alexander.iddins@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve infield

Played ball competive 

thru HS

Alex Cecil 619-823-4013 Acecil440@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Anywhere infield, LF, RF

Moved from Kansas. 

Need a team

Aaron Fletcher Fletcheraaron8@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitcher and infield

Auston Lohman 951-776-7169 angelsrok@sbcglobal.net Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 2B, LF, CF, RF
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Burt Quijano Jr 208-249-7495 burtrquijanojr@sbcglobal.net Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve First Base, Outfield Play Ball! ;)

Joshua Batts 951-283-7451 joshua.batts51@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield, third base

Dan Chuisano 619-672-0944 dchuisano85@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent OF, 3B, 1B

Tom Henson Tjhenson74@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Short stop, outfield

Seth Leonard 208-703-0662 Seth.leonard10@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

Jesse Ochoa 650-766-0767 Ofj65@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any outfield, 3rd base, first

James Hewett 208-863-1668 teamhewett@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1B/3B/OF

Aaron Soto 904-553-3534 Aaronsojo@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Middle infield or any outfield

Above average player 

w/speed

Nate Miller affinity4land@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield/Pitch

over tournaments, just 

fun now

Joshua Travis 541-212-4572 joshtravis11@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All

Great hitter and all 

positions

Steve Barnes 925-487-3809 Sbarnes.ess@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield, third base

James Marron 208-800-8777 Marronjj@outlook.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield/ 3rd base, short stop

Steve Barnes - team 

mate

Ashley Edwards 208-957-9310 Edwardsashley143@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Catcher and outfielder

Kay Jones 208-860-8498 Nskj20@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Austyn Prata 417-766-4455 adurham2018@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, 

somewhere competitve Catcher, First, Third

former collegiate 

player

Harris Rosendahl 503-803-2455 Harris.rosendahl@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent P, 1B, OF

Age 28, moved from 

PDX

Heather Lund 831-601-4166 heatherdelnero@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 2B, 1B, RF Husband Marcus Lund

Marcus Lund 831-324-2345 marcusalund@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, 

somewhere competitve Everything

Wife Heather Lund, 

pick us!

Jace Brinkman 208-859-2465 jacedbrinkman@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, 

somewhere competitve Third/First/Catcher/ Short
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Sahara Peterson 503-803-7746 saharamt@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, 

somewhere competitve 2nd, 3rd, OF Moved from PDX

David Hyde 208-591-9612 davidh1288@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Left field, Catcher

Tara Cluff 760-508-0001 kit07mucks@icloud.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Utility player. Catcher, 2/3 Played most my life,

Anson Grubbs 208-284-0269 kjrussell2017@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Catcher

Sarah Hannah 208-412-1144 srhannah.119@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, catcher

Zach Delarosa 208-570-9363 delarosazachery@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Bryce Funkhauser 208-870-8995 bfunkhauser@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Recovering from knee 

injury

Alex Callen 541-771-6572 Apcallen19@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Any position other than pitch

Former college 

baseball player

Lena Lee 305-923-6195 Howzitlml@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, 

somewhere competitve Outfielder, left & right ctr

Just move from AK. 

Play womens

David Hough 208-565-7909 davidhough888@msn.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent RF, C, 1B, RC

Lea Piper 208-539-3340 ljpiper23@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent outfield, second base

Jordan Budd Wife, 

same team

Jordan Bubb 308-360-1834 runningwatermedia@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent outfield, bases, catcher, SS

Lea Piper wife, same 

team

Taylor Worley 208-703-8680 Taylor_worley@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, SS

Ryan Stowe 208-860-0272 ryanstowe17@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive OF, SS, 2nd, 1st, P

Tyler Hughes 208-315-2247 tyler.hughes@protonmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent any position needed I can hit BOMBS

Chris Olivo 408-455-6889 chris_olivo12@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive Any

Ronnie Alsobrooks 951-401-9306 alsobrooksron@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive left field love playing the game

Connor Leuck 208-559-1174 connor@leucks.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitive

3rd base, left field, center 

field

Brad Grinstead 970-629-8587 bgrinste@meridiancc.edu Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent IF
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Travis Anderson 208-800-8227 tjanderso14@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd base, shortstop, outfield

Dan Chuisano 619-672-0944 dchuisano85@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any

Bailey Summers 720-979-3204 baileyrsummers@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 3rd, all outfield

played competitive in 

HS

Derrick Lasley 714-343-1742 drlasley@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF

BB thru HS, 10 yrs slow 

pitch

Taylor Martin 360-305-4679 tmartin1313@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield

10+ years in C/D/E+ 

USSSA

Eliot Denno 503-949-1678 dennoeliot23@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve First, Third, Catcher, Pitcher

16 yrs of competitive 

baseball

Cody Thompson 208-608-8910 CodyThompson1121@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 1st base, 2nd base

Warren Hudson 601-668-5778 warren.hudson@yahoo.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent

Tannor Kraus 816-447-1190 Tannorkraus80@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Not great but here for 

fun

Amalia Castro 208-202-0636 Amalia.castro1@icloud.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfielder Brand new.
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